

One Capitol Mall, Suite 500

Department of Parks and Recreation BOATING AND WATERWAYS COMMISSION

Sacramento, California 95814 Telephone: (916) 327-1916 / Fax: (916) 327-1770 Lisa Ann L. Mangat, *Director* 

## COMMISSION MEMBERS

Virginia Madueño, Chair Douglas Metz, Vice Chair Katherine Pettibone Frank Peralta

## NOTICE OF WORKSHOP BOATING AND WATERWAYS COMMISSION

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the Boating and Waterways Commission will not take action on the attached Workshop Agenda, which may also be found at <a href="https://www.parks.ca.gov/notices">www.parks.ca.gov/notices</a>. If individuals are unable to obtain information through this source, please contact the Boating and Waterways Commission at (916) 327-1778. Referenced materials may undergo modification and will be available to the public as changes are made.

## **Boating and Waterways Commission Workshop**

September 25, 2019

Beginning: 9:00 a.m. – until adjournment.

Address: One Capitol Mall, Suite 500

Sacramento, CA 95814

The workshop is open to the public and accessible to people with disabilities. If you need specific accommodations, please call (916) 327-1778.

**NOTICE IS GIVEN** that any person who wishes to file written comments on any subject on the agenda must submit them to: Attention Ramona Fernandez, Acting Deputy Director, Division of Boating and Waterways, One Capitol Mall, Suite 500, Sacramento, CA 95814, by 12 p.m. (noon) on Tuesday, September 17, 2019. The public may present oral statements or arguments at the hearings when the matter is to be heard before the Commission. Inquiries may be directed to Megan Russell at (916) 327-1778, or email <a href="mailto:megan.russell@parks.ca.gov">megan.russell@parks.ca.gov</a>, FAX to (916) 327-1770, or by U.S. Mail to the Division of Boating and Waterways, One Capitol Mall, Suite 500, Sacramento, CA 95814.

Notice and Agendas for Commission meetings are available at <a href="www.parks.ca.gov/notices.">www.parks.ca.gov/notices.</a>
The workshop will be transcribed with minutes provided after the meeting at <a href="www.parks.ca.gov">www.parks.ca.gov</a>.

## Original signed by

Ramona Fernandez
Deputy Director (A)
Boating and Waterways Division